

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 246 OF 2026

Sheth Creators Sun Vision Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Jas Sanghvi a/w Adv. Mihir Mehta a/w Adv. Mohit  
Rawal a/w Adv. Manav Jain i/b PDS Llegal for Petitioner  
Amar Mishra ( AGP for State of Maharashtra )

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

**DATE : 27th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/02/2026 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**