

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16848 OF 2025

Rollmet LLP ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union Of India And Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 17159 OF 2025

TIPL JMMIPL JV Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union Of India And Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2026

Everest Fleet Private Limited ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union Of India And Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 11701 OF 2024

Bajaj Auto Limited ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2026  
(Not on board)

Visen Industries Limited ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

ALONG WITH

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 246 OF 2026

Sheth Creators. Sun Vision Private Limited ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12881 OF 2025

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Sr.No.903

Mr. Abhishek A. Rastogi aw Mr. Aarya More for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. aw Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the State.

Sr.No.4

Mr. Bharat Raichandani aw Ms. Bhagrati Sahu i/b UBR Legal Advocates for the  
Petitioner.  
Mr. Ram Ochani aw Mr. Harshad Shingnapurkar aw Krupa Hasurkar for the  
Respondents Nos.1,3,4 and 5.  
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. aw Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for the State.

Sr.No.6

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate aw Mr. Jas Sanghavi aw Mr. Mihir Mehta aw  
Mr. Mohit Raval aw Mr. Vikas Poojari i/b PDS Legal for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Subir Kumar aw Ms. Mamta Omle aw Mr. Niyanta Trivedi for the  
Respondent Nos.1,3,4.  
Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra aw Mr. S. Deshpande for Respondent No. 5.  
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. aw Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the State.

Sr.No.15

Mr. Arshad Hidayatullah, Senior Advocate aw Ms. Shailaja Kher Hidayatullah aw  
Mr. Makarand Joshi aw Mr. Prathamesh Chavan as Ms. Renita Alex aw Mr.  
Anupam Dighe i/b Indial Law Alliance for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Ram Ochani aw Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent.  
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. aw Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for the State.

Sr.No.501

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate aw Mr. Jas Sanghavi aw Mr. Mihir Mehta aw  
Mr. Mohit Raval aw Mr. Vikas Poojari i/b PDS Legal for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Subir Kumar aw Mr. Sangeeta Yadav aw Mr. Niyanta Trivedi aw Ms. Diksha  
Pandey for the Respondent.  
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. aw Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for the State.

Sr.No.5

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate aw Mr. Jas Sanghavi aw Mr. Mihir Mehta aw  
Mr. Mohit Raval aw Mr. Vikas Poojari i/b PDS Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra aw Ms. Megha S. Bajoria aw Mr. Rupesh Dubey for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for the State.

Sr.No.24

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate aw Mr. Mahir Chablani aw Ms. Dimpal Jangid aw Mr. Mohammed Anajwalla aw Mr. Shrey Bhardwaj for the Petitioner.

Mr. Karan Adik aw Ms. Mamta Omle for Respondents Nos. 1 to 3.

---

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

**DATE: 5 FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

- 1. Part Heard.**
- 2. Stand over to 6 February 2026.**

**(AARTI SATHE, J.)**

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**